CH \$215.00 4478

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		09/26/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOUBLE FINE PRODUCTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	525 Brannan Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4478956	MIDDLE MANAGER OF JUSTICE
Registration Number:	4329256	THE CAVE
Registration Number:	4444114	COSTUME QUEST
Registration Number:	4301819	STACKING
Registration Number:	4161491	BRÜTAL LEGEND
Registration Number:	3090869	PSYCHONAUTS
Registration Number:	4689163	AMNESIA FORTNIGHT
Registration Number:	4809097	MASSIVE CHALICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@rroyselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alan J. Haus

Address Line 1: 149 Commonwealth Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Jarzabek
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Jarzabek/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006756 FRAME: 0603

DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2019
Total Attachments: 1	
source=00205802#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006756 FRAME: 0604



September 26, 2019

Greg Rice Bob Murphy **Double Fine Productions, Inc.** 525 Brannan Street, Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94107

Dear Greg and Bob,

On behalf of Silicon Valley Bank, I acknowledge that Double Fine's line of credit has been paid off and that the company and its lawyers are free to file for release of the Bank's lien on Intellectual Property (as originally defined by the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated May 20, 2014 and most recently defined by the 3rd Amendment to the Loan and Security Agreement dated September 12, 2017) as well as the all asset (UCC-1) lien.

Any remaining indebtedness (esp. the credit card program) does not require those liens to remain in place. If you have any questions, please reach out to me via email.

Best regards,

Brian Williams

Vice President Silicon Valley Bank

B Williams

505 Howard Street, Floor 3

San Francisco, CA 94105

Email: <u>bwilliams@svb.com</u> Phone: 415-764-2469

RECORDED: 09/26/2019

CONFIDENTIAL Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006756 FRAME: 0605